
Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not qualified (50% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not qualified (50% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

 

GTS4 

1 

No. No. No. No. 

416 

83 

59 

241 

316 

121 

66 

74 

94 

26 

189 

20 

136 

14 

86 

20 

16 

182 

47 

411 

141 

Name Name Name Name 

Jackson Dunn 

Scott Durham 

Hap Henderson 

Drake Dittman 

Steve Dunn 

Harry Voigt 

Danny Suter 

Brad Kettler 

Grant Lipsky 

Peter Atwater 

Team Anderson 

Will Pope 

Frank Jacobs 

Steven McCann 

John Scheier 

Sean Soulvie 

Ben Snyder 

Adam Jaspers 

John Garcelon 

Jim McKendree 

Alexandra Sabados 

Class Class Class Class 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS4 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

12 

11 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

9 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

2 

12 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3.697 

19.719 

29.679 

31.490 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

11.203 

12.723 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

2:01.383 

2:05.390 

2:07.105 

2:08.570 

1:59.199 

1:59.499 

2:00.949 

2:01.301 

2:01.506 

1:59.059 

2:03.329 

2:03.793 

2:06.510 

2:10.749 

1:56.973 

1:58.523 

1:58.451 

1:58.533 

2:02.605 

2:25.163 

1:59.238 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

3 

5 

9 

4 

6 

2 

5 

6 

4 

5 

7 

4 

4 

5 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

P o r s c h e  B o x s t e r  

P o r s c h e  S p e c  B o x s t e r  

P o r s c h e  B o x s t e r  

P o r s c h e   B o x s t e r  

B M W  S p e c  E 4 6  

B M W  M 3 

B M W  M 3 

B M W  M 3 

B M W  3 3 0  

B M W  M 3 

B M W  S p e c  E 4 6  

B M W  M 3 

B M W  M 3 

B M W  3 2 5 is  

B M W  M 3 

B M W  M 3 

P o r s c h e  C a y m a n  s  

B M W  M 3 

B M W  M 3 

P o r s c h e  R S R  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. 
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26.742 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

72.202 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:53.525 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

80.863 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

3 - Daniel Williams 

 

NASA RM - Curing the Covid Blues 

Lightning 

Race #2 ($$$) 

Race started at 11:46:20 

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles 

6/28/2020 11:45 
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Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

GTSU 

1 

2 

 

Masters 

1 

2 

Not qualified (50% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

No. No. No. No. 

3 

18 

3 

76 

13 

Name Name Name Name 

Daniel Williams 

John Allen 

Robert Stout 

Matthew Dirks 

Brandon White 

Class Class Class Class 

GTSU 

GTSU 

Masters 

Masters 

Masters 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

26.742 

0.114 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:53.525 

1:56.279 

2:02.630 

2:02.943 

2:06.176 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

6 

10 

6 

2 

2 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

M e r c e d e s - A M G   G T 4  

M a z d a  M X 5  

M a z d a  G l o b a l  M X - 5  

M a z d a  S p e c  M i a t a  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race. 
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Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

26.742 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

72.202 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:53.525 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

80.863 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

3 - Daniel Williams 
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