NASA RM - Curing the Covid Blues Sorted on Laps

Lightning

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles

Race #2 (\$\$\$)

6/28/2020 11:45

Race started at 11:46:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	M a ke/M odel
GTS1								
1	416	Jackson Dunn	GTS1	12		2:01.383	3	Porsche Box
2	83	Scott Durham	GTS1	11	1 Lap	2:05.390	5	Porsche Spe
3	59	Hap Henderson	GTS1	11	1 Lap	2:07.105	9	Porsche Box
4	241	Drake Dittman	GTS1	11	1 Lap	2:08.570	4	
GTS2								
1	316	Steve Dunn	GTS2	12		1:59.199	6	Porsche Bo
2	121	Harry Voigt	GTS2	12	3.697	1:59.499	2	BMW Speci
3	66	Danny Suter	GTS2	12	19.719	2:00.949	5	BMW M3
4	74	Brad Kettler	GTS2	12	29.679	2:01.301	6	BMW M3
5	94	Grant Lipsky	GTS2	12	31.490	2:01.506	4	BMW M3
6	26	Peter Atwater	GTS2	11	1 Lap	1:59.059	5	BMW 330
7	189	Team Anderson	GTS2	11	1 Lap	2:03.329	7	BMW M3
8	20	Will Pope	GTS2	11	1 Lap	2:03.793	4	BMW Spec
Not qua	alified (509	% = 6 Laps)						
NF	136	Frank Jacobs	GTS2	9	DNF	2:06.510	4	BMW M3
NF	14	Steven McCann	GTS2	9	DNF	2:10.749	5	BMW M3
GTS3								
1	86	John Scheier	GTS3	12		1:56.973	2	BM W 325is
2	20	Sean Soulvie	GTS3	12	11.203	1:58.523	3	BMW M3
3	16	Ben Snyder	GTS3	12	12.723	1:58.451	3	BMW M3
4	182	Adam Jaspers	GTS3	11	1 Lap	1:58.533	2	Porsche Cay
Not qua	alified (509	% = 6 Laps)						
NF	47	John Garcelon	GTS3	8	DNF	2:02.605	4	BMW M3
NF	411	Jim McKendree	GTS3	2	DNF	2:25.163	1	BMW M3
GTS4								
1	141	Alexandra Sabados	GTS4	12		1:59.238	3	Porsche RSR

Announcements

GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
26.742	72.202	1:53.525	80.863	3 - Daniel Williams			
Chief of Liming & Scoring Orbits							

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 6/28/2020 2:41:04 PM Page 1/2

NASA RM - Curing the Covid Blues Sorted on Laps

Lightning

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles

Race #2 (\$\$\$)

6/28/2020 11:45

Race started at 11:46:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	Make/Model
GTSU								
1	3	Daniel Williams	GTSU	12		1:53.525	6	
2	18	John Allen	GTSU	12	26.742	1:56.279	10	Mercedes-A
Masters								
1	3	Robert Stout	Masters	11		2:02.630	6	Mazda M X 5
2	76	Matthew Dirks	Masters	11	0.114	2:02.943	2	Mazda Glob
Not quali	fied (509	% = 6 Laps)						
)NF	13	Brandon White	Masters	9	DNF	2:06.176	2	Mazda Spec

Announcements

GTS Cars 66, 74, and 94 disqualified for not reporting to impound after the race.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
26.742	72.202	1:53.525	80.863	3 - Daniel Williams			
Chief of Liming & Scoring Orbits							

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 6/28/2020 2:41:04 PM Page 2/2